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Mr Foggs Tavern Times:

THE BOTANICAL TAVERN SIGNATURE MENT.

SOFT PUNCHES & HARD PUNCHES, FRUITY PUNCHES & FLORAL PUNCHES.

In the mystic realm of etymology, 'punch' traces its origins to the Hindi word 'pane,'
meaning 'five.' This term embraced a delightful concoction of: spirits, water, lemon, sugar,
and spices. Thus, 'punch' pirouetted into English, a tantalising taste from distant shores
which enchanted the Victorians.

GARDENER’S NECTAR ¢
FRUITY / TART

Grey Goose L’Original vodka*, Chambord black raspberry liqueur, cherry &
vanilla syrup, passion fruit purée, topped with sparkling wine.

*Also available with Bombay Sapphire Premier Cru gin in the place of Grey

A BOTANICAL

PUNCH

IS EXCHANGED!

Fig. 1, left — Two rather
unscrupulous botanical
enthusiasts throw blows
over a dispute regarding
the ownership of a recently
discovered elderflower
concoction. It turns out those
Blooming Botanicals are hot

property after all!

CITRUSY / VIBRANT

Patron Silver tequila, Aperol aperitif, hibiscus syrup and fresh lime juice,
topped with Franklin & Sons Pink Grapefruit Soda.

...or served non-alcoholic 89 kcal £10

CleanCo T non-alcoholic tequila spirit, Martini Vibrante non-alcoholic
aperitif, hibiscus syrup and fresh lime juice, topped with Franklin & Sons
Pink Grapefruit Soda.

GLOBETROTTER’S PUNCH ¢z
TROPICAL / FIZZY

Bacardi Caribbean Spiced rum, Evangelista Ratafia cherry wine liqueur,
mango honegar shrub, pineapple juice and fresh lime juice.

THE VETIVER GROVE ¢z
FRUITY / EFFERVESCENT

Dewar’s 12 year old Scotch whisky, Muyu Vetiver Gris woodland liqueur,
fresh basil, strawberry shrub and fresh lime juice, topped with
Franklin & Sons Original Ginger Ale.

BLOOMING BOTANICALS ¢

FLORAL / REFRESHING

Hendrick’s gin, St-Germain elderflower liqueur, cucumber syrup,
aloe vera water and fresh lime juice.

...or served non-alcoholic 66 kcal £10

Everleaf Marine non-alcoholic aperitif, elderflower cordial, cucumber syrup,
aloe vera water and fresh lime juice.

Goose L’Original vodka.
FRUITY / FLORAL I [ ]

Kaffir lime leaves-infused 42 Below vodka, lavender & ginger syrup, Prepare to indulge in the explorer’s Fix discoveries as you sip your way through
pear purée, cloudy apple juice and fresh lime juice. a collection of globally inspired cocktails — each one a twist on the classies, a
reflection of Fix's pursuit through lands near and far. With every sip, you'll taste
the intrigue, the thrill of the chase, and the vibrant flavors that can only be found

SUNSHINE PUNCH s in Mr Fogg's Botanical Tavern.

EXPLORER’S BRAMBLE BLOSSOM 13
FRUITY / FLORAL

Bombay Bramble gin, Italicus bergamotto liqueur and yuzu sherbet,
topped with Franklin & Sons Rose Lemonade.

FOGG’S COLADA FIX ¢4
CREAMY / TROPICAL

Glenmorangie The Original 10 years old Scotch whisky, Bacardi Caribbean
Spiced rum, Wray & Nephew White Overproof rum, pineapple & coconut
syrup and Brazilian bitters, topped with coconut cream foam.

THE SECRET PASSION e
REFRESHING / EXOTIC

Tanqueray gin, Martini Riserva Speciale Bitter aperitif, vanilla syrup,
raspberry marmalade and passion fruit purée.

THE FIXER’S MARGARITA ¢4
FRESH / SOUR

Casamigos Blanco tequila, Luxardo Maraschino cherry liqueur, violet
liqueur, agave syrup and fresh lime juice.

FIX’S FAMED NEGRONT ¢4
VELVETY / LIGHT

Oxley gin, Martini Riserva Speciale Ambrato vermouth, Luxardo Bitter
Bianco liqueur and Paragon Palo Santo cordial, topped with basil & bergamot foam.

VIEUX CARRE FIXE DE FOGG s
RICH / COMPLEX

Hennessy V.S cognac, Dewar's 8 year old Ilegal Smooth Scotch whisky,
Martini Riserva Speciale Rubino vermouth, D.O.M. Bénédictine herbal
liqueur, cherry & vanilla syrup, Peychaud’s bitters and Angostura Orange bitters.

TURN OVER FOR WINES, BUBBLES, BEERS § CLASSICS..

PLEASE MAKE STAFF AWARE OF ANY ALLERGIES AND INTOLERANCES YOU MIGHT HAVE. A FULL LIST OF ALL ALLERGENS CONTAINED IN EACH COCKTAIL IS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
— A DISCRETIONARY SERVICE CHARGE WILL BE ADDED TO ALL TABLE SERVICE TRANSACTIONS TRANSACTIONS —

SUMMER 1874.




MR FOGG'S TAVERN TIMES — BOTANICAL TIMES SIGNATURE MENTU.

TURN OVER FOR FIXES § PUNCHES.

CLASSICS.

THEY SAY IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO GO WRONG WITH OL' FAITHFUL.

APEROL SPRITZ s

Aperol aperitif and sparkling wine, topped up with Franklin & Sons 1886 soda water.

NEGRONT ¢35

Bombay Sapphire gin, Martini Riserva Speciale Rubino vermouth and Campari aperitif.

ESPRESSO MARTINI ss.5

42 Below vodka, Tia Maria coffee liqueur, sugar and coffee.

OLD FASHIONED cs.5

Woodford Reserve Bourbon whiskey, sugar and Angostura bitters.

MARGARITA ¢35

Cazadores Blanco tequila, Cointreau orange liqueur and fresh lime juice.

—

FANCY SOMETHING MORE LUXURIOUS? TRY THE TREEHOUSE UPSTAIRS!

WELL, YOU ARE INSIDE MR FOGG'S BOTANICAL TAVERN, AFTER ALL.

BERHE R RS,

BOTTLES

ESTRELLA DAMM LAGER - 4.6% 330mlI £6.7
CAMDEN HELLS LAGER - 4.6% 330 mI £6.9
GOOSE ISLAND IPA - 5.9% 355mlI £7
ORCHARD PIG REVELLER CIDER - 4.5% 500mI £6.5
REKORDERLIG STRAWBERRY & LIME - 4% 500miI £6.8
LUCKY SAINT LAGER - 0.5% 330ml 53 kcal £6.5
DAYS PALE ALE - 0.0% 330ml 69 kcal £6.2

DRAUGHT § CASK BEERS

CAMDEN HELLS LAGER - 4.6%

ESTRELLA DAMM LAGER - 4.6%

CAMDEN PALE ALE - 4%

GOOSE ISLAND MIDWAY SESSION IPA - 4.1%
ORCHARD PIG REVELLER CIDER - 4.5%
GUINNESS - 4.2%

LUCKY SAINT LAGER - 0.5%

TOAST YOUR BOTANICAL INFUSIASTS.

FLOOR BAR KITCHEN
Daniel Endre Peter Ibrahima
Jasmine James Rolf Mark
Nelson Jhon Yousef Rafiqul
Tabitha Keerat Zoe Valbona
Zara Luca

FOR CURRENT VINTAGES AND
FURTHER INFORMATION ON OUR

CHAMPAGNES, PLEASE SPEAK TO A

| I I N E S ® MEMBER OF THE HOUSEHOLD STAFF.

CHAMPAGNE

MOET & CHANDON IMPERIAL BLANC N.V.
MOET & CHANDON IMPERIAL ROSE N.V.
MOET & CHANDON GRAND VINTAGE BLANC
MOET & CHANDON GRAND VINTAGE ROSE

VEUVE CLICQUOT YELLOW LABEL N.V.

DOM PERIGNON VINTAGE BLANC

BUBBLES

CA' DI ALTE PROSECCO SPUMANTE
EXTRA DRY, VENETO, ITALY

CHAPEL DOWN
VINTAGE RESERVE BRUT 2019, KENT, ENGLAND

CHAPEL DOWN
SPARKLING ENGLISH ROSE N.V., KENT, ENGLAND

NON-ALCOHOLIC
WILD LIFE BOTANICALS NUDE SPARKLING,
CORNWALL, ENGLAND

WHITE

MACABEO, MOLINICO LOCO, MURCIA, SPAIN
PINOT GRIGIO, 'P° ALPHA ZETA, VENETO, ITALY

LOUREIRO & ALVARINHO, AZEVEDO,
VINHO VERDE, PORTUGAL

PICPOUL DE PINET, BARON DE BADASSIERE,
LANGUEDOC, FRANCE

CHARDONNAY MAS LA CHEVALIERE,
PAYS D'OC, LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON, FRANCE

SAUVIGNON BLANC, TINPOT HUT,
MARLBOROUGH NEW ZEALAND

CORTESE, LA GIUSTINIANA LUGARARA GAVI DI GAVI,

PIEDMONT, ITALY

CLOUDY BAY SAUVIGNON BLANC,
MARLBOROUGH, NEW ZEALAND

RED

MERLOT & CORVINA, PONTE PIETRA, VENETO, ITALY
MONASTRELL, FAMILIA CASTANO, MURCIA, SPAIN
MALBEC, KAIKEN CLASICO, MENDOZA, ARGENTINA

GRENACHE, WILLUNGA 100,
MCLAREN VALF SOUTH AUSTRALIA

GRENACHE, MOURVEDRE SYRAH, FAMILLE PERRIN
COTES-DU- RHONE SOI’THERN RHONE FRANCE

MALBEC, TERRAZAS DE LOS ANDES RESERVA,
MENDOZA, ARGENTINA

4
TEMPRANILLO, IZADI, RIOJA RESERVA, RIOJA, SPAIN

ROSE

PINOT GRIGIO ROSATO, PONTE PIETRA, VENETO, ITALY

GRENACHE BLEND, MAISON MIRABEAU, CLASSIC,
COTES DE PROVFNCE FRANCE

ORANGE

SAUVIGNON BLANC, MACERATION DE SOIF VIN ORANGE,
DOMAINE JOEL DELAI‘NAY LOIRE, FRANCE

Bottle
750ml

£88

£106

£120

£146

£110

£295

Magnum
1,500ml

£1856

£2R26

Bottle
750ml

£44

£78

£72

£48

Bottle
750ml

£32

£36

£40

£42

£486

£62

£58

£66

Bottle
750ml

£32
£36

£40

£46

£48

£54

£58

Bottle
750ml

£34

£43

Bottle
750ml

£58

PLEASE MAKE STAFF AWARE OF ANY ALLERGIES AND INTOLERANCES YOU MIGHT HAVE. A FULL LIST OF ALL ALLERGENS CONTAINED IN EACH COCKTAIL IS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

— A DISCRETIONARY SERVICE CHARGE WILL BE ADDED TO ALL TABLE SERVICE TRANSACTIONS TRANSACTIONS -




